
Pos 

American Iron 
1 
2 

GTS3 
1 

Spec Miata 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not qualified 
DQ 

Super Touring 3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Super Touring 4 
1 
2 
3 

Super Touring 5 
1 
2 
3 

Super Unlimited 
1 

No. 

11 
86 

43 

76 
9 
121 
101 
'02 
60 

113 

08 
17 
79 
22 
73 

061 
28 
113 

141 
20 
34 

24 

Name 

Jay Andrew 
Daniel Manis 

Doug Young 

Corentin Derbois 
TMC Spencer Loften 
Harry Voigt (TMC) 
John Allen 
Team Randy Summerville 
Travis Lee 

Destinee Kinsey 

Greg Nester 
Cecil Stevens 
Craig Dale 
Oli Thordarson 
David Sanders 

Patrick Kroll 
Graham Baker 
Dan Gordon 

John Cary 
Steven Mackay 
Aaron Florkowski 

Erik Pylypchuk 

Class 

American Iron 

American Iron 

GTS3 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Touring 5 

Super Unlimited 

Laps 

11 
11 

10 

11 
11 
10 
10 
8 
2 

6 

11 
6 
4 
3 
3 

11 
8 
4 

10 
10 
9 

11 

Diff 

0.604 
1:00.833 

4:05.223 
4:06.235 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
3 Laps 
9 Laps 

DQ 

27.197 
5 Laps 
7 Laps 
8 Laps 
8 Laps 

3:18.061 
3 Laps 
7 Laps 

2:05.743 
1 Lap 

In Lap 

10 
11 

8 

10 
10 
10 
6 
8 
0 

6 

9 
5 
4 
2 
3 

9 
7 
4 

9 
9 
9 

7 

Best Tm 

2:46.864 
2:52.596 

3:02.671 

2:59.644 
2:58.091 
2:52.968 
3:04.251 
3:00.506 

3:20.817 

2:52.753 
3:09.441 
3:04.576 
2:58.541 
2:59.656 

2:53.172 
3:17.599 
3:17.349 

3:01.806 
3:10.580 
3:29.238 

2:47.735 

Make-Model 

FORD MUSTANG GT 
Ford Mustang 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

CHEVROLET CORVETTE 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Corvette Coupe 
Chevrolet Corvette Spec Corvette 

BMW M3 
Allison Legacy Pro 4 
Ford Mustang 

BMW 325i 
Porsche  Boxster 
Lexus IS 300 

Bmw E92 335i 

Sponsor 

Great Lakes Region 
Central Region 

Rocky Mountain Region 

Great Lakes Region 

Rocky Mountain Region 
Great Lakes Region 
Great Lakes Region 
Great Lakes Region 

Rocky Mountain Region 

California - Southern Region 
Florida Region 
California - Southern Region 
California - Southern Region 
Northeast Region 

Great Lakes Region 
Texas Region 
Central Region 

Central Region 
Great Lakes Region 
Central Region 

Great Lakes Region 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:52.968) for Spec Miata by Harry Voigt (TMC). 
CAR #113 SPEC MIATA DQ'D Per Race Director 

Printed: 6/26/2022 12:49:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Jacob Knapp w/ Mac Johnson 

Race Director - TREC Jay Andrew Storm - Russ Lane 

TT Director - Jay Dee Krull 

Regional Director - Donna Lane 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ozarks Internationl Raceway 

Margin of Victory 

28.566 

Avg. Speed 

76.170 

Best Lap Tm 

2:43.049 

Best Speed 

87.655 

Best Lap by 

314 - Alex Wolenski 

NASA Central @ OIR 

Storm 

Storm Race 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 10:10:53 

OIR 3.970 miles 

6/26/2022 10:10 
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Pos 
2 

ThunderRoadster GTR 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
414 

314 
47 
74 
19 
5 
340 
51 
73 

Name 
Team All Gas No Brakes 

Alex Wolenski 
John Spain 
Jason Oehler 
James Wheeler 
Wayne Tetlow 
Glenn Schattman 
Steve Miklos 
Shane Denney 

Class 
Super Unlimited 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

Laps 
11 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
2 

Diff 
2:26.294 

3.031 
8.761 
16.512 
31.650 
1:14.216 
1:15.194 
1 Lap 
9 Laps 

In Lap 
11 

10 
10 
11 
7 
9 
9 
8 
2 

Best Tm 
2:53.822 

2:43.049 
2:44.179 
2:45.279 
2:47.787 
2:49.234 
2:49.501 
3:00.371 
3:19.647 

Make-Model 
Porsche Cayman 

600 Racing  GTRoadster 
Tinker TR GTR 
Thunder  Roadster 
Thunder Roadster 
Thunder Roadster 
Thunder roadster GTR 
Gt Roas\dster 
Thunder Roadster GTR 

Sponsor 
Central Region 

Northeast Region 
Southeast Region 
Great Lakes Region 
Great Lakes Region 
Great Lakes Region 
Florida Region 
Southeast Region 
Great Lakes Region 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:52.968) for Spec Miata by Harry Voigt (TMC). 
CAR #113 SPEC MIATA DQ'D Per Race Director 

Printed: 6/26/2022 12:49:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Jacob Knapp w/ Mac Johnson 

Race Director - TREC Jay Andrew Storm - Russ Lane 

TT Director - Jay Dee Krull 

Regional Director - Donna Lane 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ozarks Internationl Raceway 

Margin of Victory 

28.566 

Avg. Speed 

76.170 

Best Lap Tm 

2:43.049 

Best Speed 

87.655 

Best Lap by 

314 - Alex Wolenski 

NASA Central @ OIR 

Storm 

Storm Race 3 - Sunday 

Race started at 10:10:53 

OIR 3.970 miles 

6/26/2022 10:10 
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